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Indiana Government Center South 
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Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 

 
 

 
 

Award Recommendation Letter 
 
Date:  January 2, 2025 
 
To:  L. Erin Kellam, Deputy Commissioner 
  Indiana Department of Administration 
 
From:  Christina Garcia, Procurement Consultant 
  Indiana Department of Administration 
   
Subject: Negotiated Bid #25-81754 

Scuba Diving Accessories 
 
Based on the evaluation of the responses received for Negotiated Bid #25-81754, American Diving Supply is 
recommended for award to provide scuba diving accessories for Department of Natural Resources.  Terms of 
this recommendation are outlined in this letter. 
 
The State received bids from two (2) Respondents:  

• American Diving Supply 
• Dive Rescue International Inc. 

 
The solicitation was issued as a Negotiated Bid to establish a purchase order for the following line items: 
 

 Description QTY 

1 
Interspiro Divator DP1 Surface Panel Kit psi 
SKU: NIP-96710-53 3 

2 
 Interspiro DP1 Supply Hose W COMM 200ft RS4-P+Regulator 
SKU: NIP-96725-6010 6 

3 
Sig Interspiro Hold all DP1 Hose Bag with winding post, color: red 
SKU: NIP-336950317 6 

4 
 Interspiro RS4 Regulator 4-Port DP1 Yoke psi No Gauge 
SKU: NIP-32970-22  

40  
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5 
 Interspiro T-piece Straight 300 Bar DP1 Apiro Guide 
SKU: NIP-30030-51  

6  

6 Interspiro Adapter Cga-347 T.300 Bar Din 6 

 
 
Bid Summary 
The bids were evaluated according to the criteria established in the bid documents and their adherence to 
requirements.  When necessary, the State clarified with the Respondents to ensure specifications were met. 
 
Award Summary 
The State awarded to the overall lowest bidder meeting all specification requirements. The final overall 
evaluation score is listed in the table below.  
 
Round 1  

Bidder   American Diving Supply Dive Rescue International Inc. 
 Interspiro Divator DP1 Surface Panel Kit 
psi 10,053.00 10,719.00 
 Interspiro DP1 Supply Hose W COMM 
200ft RS4-P+Regulator 22,230.00 23,184.00 
 Interspiro Holdall DP1 Hose Bag with 
winding post, color: red 2,448.00 3,780.00 
Interspiro RS4 Regulator 4-Port DP1 Yoke 
psi No Gauge 34,480.00 41,520.00 
Interspiro T-piece Straight 300 Bar DP1 
Apiro Guide 2,046.00 2,382.00 

Interspiro Adapter Cga-347 T.300 Bar Din 2,004.00 2,484.00 
Total $73,261.00 $84,069.00 

 
Best and Final Offer Round (BAFO) 

Bidder   American Diving Supply Dive Rescue International Inc. 
Interspiro Divator DP1 Surface Panel 
Kit psi 10,053.00 10,719.00 
Interspiro DP1 Supply Hose W COMM 
200ft RS4-P+Regulator 22,230.00 23,184.00 
 Interspiro Holdall DP1 Hose Bag with 
winding post, color: red 2,448.00 3,780.00 
Interspiro RS4 Regulator 4-Port DP1 
Yoke psi No Gauge 34,480.00 41,520.00 
Interspiro T-piece Straight 300 Bar 
DP1 Apiro Guide 2046.00 2,382.00 
Interspiro Adapter Cga-347 T.300 Bar 
Din 2004.00 2,484.00 

Total $73,261.00 $84,069.00 
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During the course of evaluation, the State scrutinized the bids to determine the viability of the proposed 
business solution to meet the needs of the State. The Indiana Department of Administration evaluated the bids 
based on the stipulated criteria outlined in the bid documents.   
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